

H.B. 312

STATE LITERACY PROGRAM

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 10

FEBRUARY 25, 1999 5:33 PM

Representative **Brown** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 6: After "SCHOOLS" delete "WITH"
2. Page 1, Line 7: Delete "A SPECIFIC EMPHASIS ON" and insert "IN" and after "THREE;" delete "REQUIRING THE"
3. Page 1, Lines 8-9: Delete Line 8 and through "ACHIEVEMENT;" on Line 9
4. Page 1, Lines 12-13: Delete Lines 12 and 13
5. Page 1, Line 14: Delete "READING LEVELS;"
6. Page 2, Line 38
Committee Amendments
Pink 2-24-1999: After "education" delete ", to:" and insert a period "."
7. Page 2, Lines 39-46
Committee Amendments
Pink 2-24-1999: Delete Lines 39 through 46
8. Page 2, Line 47
Committee Amendments
Pink 2-24-1999: After "(3)" delete "(a)"
9. Page 2, Lines 50-58: Delete Lines 50 through 58
10. Page 3, Lines 59-80j
Committee Amendments
Pink 2-24-1999: Delete Lines 59 through 80j
11. Page 3a, Line 89:
Committee Amendments
Pink 2-24-1999: Delete Line 89 and insert "53A-1-606.5(3)."